Office of the Secretary
Service Date
October 17, 2005

BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF THE JOINT
APPLICATION OF MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
HOLDINGS COMPANY (MEHC) AND
PACIFICORP DBA UTAH POWER & LIGHT
COMPANY FOR AN ORDER AUTHORIZING
MEHC TO ACQUIRE PACIFICORP.

CASE NO. PAC-E-05-8

AMENDED
NOTICE OF PARTIES
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YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that the following are parties to this proceeding. Unless

otherwise notified, service in this matter need be made only upon and to the following parties and their

representatives at the addresses given below:

PACIFICORP AND Andrea L. Kelly
MIDAMERICAN ENERGY Managing Director - Strategy
HOLDINGS COMPANY: PACIFICORP

(Exhibit Nos. 1-100) 825 NE Multnomah, Suite 956

Portland, OR 97232
E-Mail: andrea.kelly@pacificorp.com

James M. Van Nostrand

James F. Fell

Stoel Rives LLP

900 SW Fifth Ave., Suite 2600

Portland, OR 97204

E-Mail: jmvannostrand@stoel.com
iffell@stoel.com

Douglas L. Anderson

Senior Vice President & General Counsel
MidAmerican Energy Holdings Company
302 S. 36" Street, Suite 400

Omaha, NE 68131

E-Mail: danderson@midamerican.com

Mark C. Moench

Senior Vice President — Law
MidAmerican Energy Holdings Company
201 S. Main, Suite 2300

Salt Lake City, UT 84111

E-Mail: mcmoench@midamerican.com
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COMMISSION STAFF: Donald L. Howell, II

(Exhibit Nos. 101-200) Deputy Attorney General
Idaho Public Utilities
Commission
472 W. Washington (83702)
PO Box 83720
Boise, ID 83720-0074
E-Mail: don.howell@puc.idaho.gov

Terri Carlock
Accounting Supervisor
Idaho Public Utilities
Commission
472 W. Washington (83702)
PO Box 83720
Boise, ID 83720-0074
E-Mail: terri.carlock@puc.idaho.gov

MONSANTO COMPANY: Randall C. Budge
(Exhibit Nos. 201-300) Racine, Olson, Nye, Budge
& Bailey, Chartered
201 E. Center
P.O. Box 1391
Pocatello, ID 83204-1391
E-Mail: rcb@racinelaw.net

James R. Smith

Monsanto Company

Highway 34 North

P.O. Box 816

Soda Springs, ID 83276

E-Mail: jim.r.smith@monsanto.com

Katie Iverson

Brubaker & Associates

17244 W. Cordova Court

Surprise, AZ 85387

E-Mail: kiverson@consultbai.com
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IDAHO IRRIGATION PUMPERS
ASSOCIATION, INC:
(Exhibit Nos. 301-400)

IDAHO POWER COMPANY:
(Exhibit Nos. 401-500)

COMMUNITY ACTION PARTNERSHIP
ASSOCIATION OF IDAHO:
(Exhibit Nos. 501-600)

IBEW Local 57:
(Exhibit Nos. 601-700)
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Eric L. Olsen

Racine, Olson, Nye, Budge
& Bailey, Chartered

201 E. Center

P.O. Box 1391

Pocatello, ID 83204-1391

E-Mail: elo@racinelaw.net

Anthony Yankel

29814 Lake Road

Bay Village, OH 44140
E-Mail: tony@yankel.net

Barton L. Kline, Senior Attorney

Monica B. Moen, Attorney II

Idaho Power Company

P.O. Box 70

Boise, ID 83707

E-Mail: bkline@idahopower.com
mmoen@idahopower.com

John R. Gale

Vice President, Regulatory Affairs
Idaho Power Company

P.O. Box 70

Boise, ID 83707

E-Mail: rgale@idahopower.com

Brad M. Purdy

Attorney at Law

2019 N. 17" Street

Boise, ID 83702

E-Mail: bmpurdy@hotmail.com

Arthur F. Sandack, Esq.

8 E. Broadway, Suite 510

Salt Lake City, UT 84111
E-Mail: asandack@itower.net




Alan Herzfeld

Herzfeld & Piotrowski LLP
713 W. Franklin

P.O. Box 2864

Boise, ID 83701

E-Mail: aherzfeld@hpllp.net

J.R. SIMPLOT COMPANY: David Hawk
(Exhibit Nos. 701-800) Director, Energy Natural Resources
J.R. Simplot Company
PO Box 27

Boise, ID 83702
E-Mail: dhawk@simplot.com

R. Scott Pasley

Assistant General Counsel

J.R. Simplot Company

PO Box 27

Boise, ID 83702

E-Mail: spasley@simplot.com

YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that the requirements for service of documents upon the
Commission and other parties are contained in Order No. 29867.

YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that all testimony and exhibits in this case must comport
with the requirements of Rules 231 and 267 of the Commission's Rules of Procedure. IDAPA
31.01.01.231 and 267. Testimony or exhibits that contain information exempt from public disclosure
must comply with Rule 67, IDAPA 31.01.01.067.

DATED at Boise, Idaho this /7 “ day of October, 2005.
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